means a commercial development consisting of a single user whose gross floor area 
ranges from five thousand (5,000) to twenty thousand (20,000) square feet in size. 

Community scale B: means a commercial development consisting of a single user whose gross floor area 
ranges from twenty thousand one (20,001) to forty thousand (40,000) square feet in size. 

Community scale C: means a commercial development consisting of a single user whose gross floor area 
ranges from forty thousand one (40,001) to sixty thousand (60,000) square feet in size. 

Conditional uses: Conditional uses are those uses that, because of special requirements or characteristics, 
may be allowed in a particular zoning district only after review by BZAP and granting of conditional use approval